
 

 

 
Local Delivery Relationship 
Leads 
Social Security Scotland 

 

Local Authority Area 

 

Contact details 

Aberdeen City Versha Hurry  

versha.hurry@socialsecurity.gov.scot  

Aberdeenshire Versha Hurry  

versha.hurry@socialsecurity.gov.scot  

Angus Tamsin Olejnik 

Tamsin.Olejnik@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Argyll and Bute Joan Muir  

joan.muir@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Clackmannanshire Lindsay Geddes 

lindsay.geddes@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Na h-Eileanan Siar (Western 

Isles) 

Joan Muir  

joan.muir@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Dumfries and Galloway Caroline Scott  

caroline.scott@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Dundee City Tamsin Olejnik 

Tamsin.Olejnik@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

East Ayrshire Caroline Scott  

caroline.scott@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

East Dunbartonshire Lindsay Geddes 

lindsay.geddes@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

East Lothian Carol Tugman  

carol.tugman@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

East Renfrewshire Toni Clark 

Antoinette.Clark@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Edinburgh City Fiona Boubert  

Fiona.boubert@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Falkirk Lindsay Geddes 

lindsay.geddes@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Fife Lyndsey Maricic  

Lyndsey.maricic@socialsecurity.gov.scot 
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Glasgow City David White 

david.white@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

 

Highland Catherine Graham 

catherine.graham@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Inverclyde Joan Muir  

joan.muir@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Midlothian Carol Tugman  

carol.tugman@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Moray Versha Hurry  

versha.hurry@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

North Ayrshire Caroline Scott  

caroline.scott@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

North Lanarkshire Fiona McCormack 

Fiona.mccormack@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Orkney Islands Joan Muir  

joan.muir@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Perth and Kinross Catherine Graham 

catherine.graham@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Renfrewshire Toni Clark 

Antoinette.Clark@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Scottish Borders Carol Tugman  

carol.tugman@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Shetland Islands Joan Muir  

joan.muir@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

South Ayrshire Caroline Scott  

caroline.scott@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

South Lanarkshire David Gibb 

David.Gibb@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

Stirling Lindsay Geddes 

lindsay.geddes@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

West Dunbartonshire Toni Clark 

Antoinette.Clark@socialsecurity.gov.scot 

West Lothian Carol Tugman  

carol.tugman@socialsecurity.gov.scot 
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